Business Standard (Mumbai) 04-10-2019 P-13

BRAND WORLD 13

TATA STEEL LTD.

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 001

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder(s) of the said securities / applicant(s) has / have applied to the Company to issue duplicate

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its, Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further

Name of Share Holder (s) / Jr. Holder (s) [if any]	Kind of Securities and Face Value	No. of Securities	Distinctive Number (s)
(i) Feroza Adi Cooper	Equity Shares Rs.10	50	79426561-79426610
(ii) Carl Adi Cooper		50	166142341-166142390
		50	185342501-185342550
	Edwind Co.	50	193657151-193657200
	E SE SE	50	225498221-225498270
		- 75	610175878-610175952
	100	56	797258905-797258960
	A ALLES	125	373584454-373584578

Name of Holder (s) / Applicant (s) Feroza Adi Cooper Carl Adi Cooper

JM FINANCIAL

JM FINANCIAL LIMITED

Place : Mumbai Date : 4.10.2019

Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH1986PLC038784 Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") it is hereby informed that a meeting of the Board of Directors of JM Financial Limited ('the Company') is convened on Wednesday, October 23, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019. The notice of the said meeting has been given to the BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please note that the above information is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) where the Company's equity shares are listed and is also available on the website of the Company viz., www.jmfl.com

for JM Financial Limited

P K Choksi

Group Head - Compliance, Legal Place: Mumbai Date: October 3, 2019 & Company Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby made known to all, that our client INDIA GYPSUM (P) LTD. is a leading ceiling and partition material company.

Be it known to all dealers, customers and customers concerned with construction industry and publicat large that as per the Ministry of Corporate affairs, INDIA GYPSUM (P) LTD.is a company incorporated with unique Corporate Identity number: U74900MH2011PTC224171 issued by the Hon'ble Registrar of Companies, Mumbai-Maharashtra as per the provisions of companies Act, 1956.

Also as per provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and its Rules, it is only INDIA GYPSUM (P) LTD. which can be converted to a public limited company and become INDIA GYPSUM LTD.

We wish to caution customers and the general public that currently INDIA GYPSUM (P) LTD. has neither appointed nor authorized any party or company such as "Saint Gobain" or its group or "Gyproc" to represent or act on our clients behalf or association or use the company name of our client INDIA GYPSUM (P) LTD. Currently INDIA GYPSUM as a Company is a separate independent legal entity and has no connection/concern with all said parties/brands such as "Saint Gobain" or its group or "Gyproc".

Also, please note currently "Saint Gobain" or its group / "Gyproc" or any of its group companies are not having any legal entitlement with the company name INDIA GYPSUM (P) LTD./INDIA GYPSUM LTD.

General public are requested to exercise caution whilst dealing with companies attempting to misuse the name of our clients company INDIA GYPSUM. We request you to always issue payments via cheque or electronic bank transfers in the company name INDIA GYPSUM (P) LTD. and always insist for GST invoices for the goods being purchased. Incase our clients goods are being purchased through our clients dealers we request you to check the dealer

SCHEDULE II **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF TAG OFFSHORE LIMITED

8		TAG OTT STIONE ENVITED			
ij	1	Name of corporate debtor	Tag Offshore Limited		
ı	2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	21st March 2003		
	3	Authority under which corporate debtor is Incorporated/ registered	ROC – Mumbai		
Part of the state of the	4	Corporate identity number / limited liability identity number of corporate debtor	U63090MH2003PLC139657		
	5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Unit No.B 002-Gr. Flr, Everest Nivara-Infotech Park Plot No. D-3, TTC Industrial Area, Turbhe, MIDC Navi Mumbai Thane MH 400705 IN		
	6	Date of closure of insolvency resolution . process	25th Sept 2019		
	7	Liquidation commencement date of corporate debtor	26th Sept 2019 uploaded and available in NCLT website on afternoon of 30th September, 2019		
The state of the s	8	Name, address, email address, telephone number and the registration number of the liquidator	Sudip Bhattacharya Liquidator for Tag Offshore Limited IP Registration Number: IBBI/IPA003/IPN00080/2017-18/10703 C/o Duff & Phelps India Pvt. Ltd, 14th floor, Raheja Tower Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Email: liquidatoctagoffshore@duffandphelps.com		
	0	last to the best of the last	20th October 2010		

26th October 2019

S Last cate for submission of claims 126th October 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the Tag Offshore Limited on 26th Sept 2019.

The stakeholders of Tag Offshore Limited are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before 26th Oct 2019, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 8.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of daims in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Suffin Bhattacharva.

Sudip Bhattacharya
IP Registration Number: IBBI/IPA003/IPN00080/2017-18/10703
Date and Place: 4th Oct 2019, Mumbai



KHARGAR

Vasundhara Building C.H.S Shop No 4 5 & 6 Sector-8 Khargar Navi Mumbai-410210. **Tel No.**: 022-27744959

NOTICE TO THE BORROWER INFORMING ABOUT THE SALE (30 DAYS NOTICE) (RULE 6 (2)/8 (6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002)

KS PRASAD BABU Authorized Officer Under Act 54 Of 2002 Andhra Bank Kharghar Branch

Borrower Amrit Chellaramji Purohit Alias Raj Purohit Flat No A1704 Shah Heights Plot No 22 Sector 7 Kharghar Navi Mumbai

Rita Raj Porohit: Flat No A 1704 Shah Heights Plot No 22 Sector 7 Kharghar Navi Mumbai Sale of property belonging to you for realization of amount due to Andhra Bank under

Sub: The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act (act 54 Of 2002.)

Whereas you have defaulted to pay the amount due from you in spite of demand made

by me/Bank through Demand Notice U/s. 13(z) dated 01-63-2019.

1 In exercise of the powers conferred under the above Act, took possession of the low mentioned property on 02-07-2019.

Even after taking possession of the property, you have not paid the amount due from you to Andhra Bank. As such, it has become necessary to sell the below mentioned property above the reserve price of Rs.1,24,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Four Lakh) by inviting tenders/ by public auction/ e-auction/ by private treaty (strike off inapplicable portion) after 30 days from the date of this notice.

The date and time of auction and the details of the service provider shall be informed through a Sale Notice which shall be issued separately, and the property would be sold to the person who offers highest price.

Since, the property may be sold by private Sale also or obtaining quotations from the persons also, subject to terms and conditions acceptable to Bank.

If you have any such proposal of selling the property to any person by private sale or by getting quotation, the same may be communicated to me within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter/Notice.

Failing which it will be construed that you have no such proposal and I will proceed forthwith, with sale of property by inviting tenders/public auction/e-auction/Private

Please take notice that if you pay the amount due as specified in the Demand Notice dated 01-03-2019 with subsequent interest thereon along with cost and expenses incurred by the bank till date before the date of publication of notice for public auction or inviting quotations or tender from public or private treaty for transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale of secured assets, no further action shall be taken for sale of the property mentioned in the schedule

SCHEDULE OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of

1. Land and Building - Residential admeasuring approximately 1062 Sq.ft situated at Row House On Plot No, C-75, Sector 12, near H.P. Gas & Tirupati Corner, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410210 And Bounded By

East: By Plot No C-76 North: By 8th Mtrs Road

Date: 25-09-2019 Place: Navi Mumbai

West: By Plot No C-74 South: By Plot No C-66

Chief Manager & Authorbed Office Andhra Bank

हष्कार

तीन वर्षांपासून घरभाडे थकवले आहे. त्यामळे रहिवाशांनी स्थानिक लोकप्रतिनिधींकडे मध्यस्थी करण्याची मागणी केली. विकासकाकडे पैसे नसल्याचे लोकप्रतिनिधींकड्न सांगण्यात आले, असे समितीचे म्हणणे आहे. परिणामी रहिवाशांनी विधानसभा निवडणुकीच्या मतदानावर बहिष्कार टाकला आहे.

अधिकारी, पालघर र्श्वनाथ-९, बिडको नाका, पालघर,

ID: dydeopalghar@gmail.com

दिनांक: ०३.१०.२०१९

12/2099

गुक अधिकारी, पालघर यांचे कार्यालयः आणि डणूकविषयक महत्त्वपूर्ण कामकाजाच्या नुसार वश्यक ठिकाणी CCTV HD कॅमेरा, (वेब

य, उहाणू

य, विक्रमगड य, पालघर

धिकारी कार्यालय, पालघर

कार्यालय, बोळिंज, विरार

य, वसई

र पद्धतीने मागविण्यात येत आहे. CCTV HD मिकर्ते यांच्याकडून सदर बाबींकरिता विहित वेधानसभा सार्वत्रिक निवडणूक २०१९ करिता

रण्यात येत आहे.

समाविष्ट ६ विधानसभा मतदारसंघ /M मशीन्स स्ट्राँग रुम, मतमोजणी कक्ष कास्टिंगसह) सेट पुरवठा करण्यासाठी

पारी २.०० वा.

पारी २.०० वा.पासून पारी २.०० वा. पर्यंत

ल्हा निवडणूक अधिकारी, पालघर ar@gmail.com

पारी २.०० वा. पासून

पारी २.०० वा.पर्यंत

पारी १२.०० वा. कारी यांचे दालन

व जिल्हा निवडणूक अधिकारी, पालघर यांनी तं येतील.

> सही/-जिल्हाधिकारी व

जल्हा निवडणूक अधिकारी, पालघर

अर्ज भरण्याचा आज शेवटचा दिवस

मुंबई, ता. ३ : विधानसभा निवडणुकीसाठी उमेदवारी अर्ज भरण्याचा शुक्रवार (ता.४) हा शेवटचा दिवस असून अपक्ष उमेदवारांपासून सर्वच राजकीय पक्षांच्या उमेदवारांची अर्ज भरण्यासाठी लगीनघाई सुरू राहणार आहे.

भाजपने तीन याद्या जाहीर केल्या आहेत. पहिल्या यादीत १२५, दुसऱ्या यादीत १४ तर तिसऱ्या यादीत चार जणांची नावे जाहीर केली आहेत. शिवसेनेने ७२ जागांची एकच यादी जाहीर केली आहे.

होते. त्या वेळी भाजपचे मंत्री विनोद तावडे, एकनाथ खडसे, चंद्रशेखर बावनकुळे आणि नवी मुंबईतील शिवसेनेचे विजय नाहटा यांना अजूनही तिकीट मिळाले नसल्याचा मुद्दा प्रसारमाध्यमांनी विचारला होता, त्या वेळी यावर थेट उत्तर देण्याऐवजी संबंधित सर्व नेते राष्ट्रवादीच्या नेत्यांबरोबर संपर्कात असल्याची माहिती पवार यांनी दिली.

''ईडी हा विषय केवळ माझ्या एकट्यापुरता मर्यादित नाही. विरोधकांचा आवाज दाबण्यासाठी ईडीसारख्या सरकारी यंत्रणांचा सरकारकडून सर्रास दुरुपयोग होत आहे. मात्र लोकांना आता त्याची कल्पना आली असून, ईडी प्रकरणानंतर मला मिळणारा लोकांचा प्रतिसाद उलट वाढला आहे. हा वाढलेला प्रतिसाद पाहता या वेळी सत्तेत परिवर्तन नक्की होईल असा मला विश्वास आहे,'' असे पवार म्हणा ईडी आणि सीबीआयसारख्य गैरवापर केला जात असून राजव अशा प्रकारे भूमिका घेणे योग्य पवार म्हणाले. "अशा वातावरण यंत्रणा असलेल्या ईडीला मी दोष तर ईडीच्या अधिकाऱ्यांना वर आल्या होत्या त्याचे त्यांनी प अशावेळी अशा सूचना देण्यामा दबाव आहे हेदेखील पाहावे लाग त्याचबरोबर राजकारणात कोणत्या कोणत्याही पक्षात जाण्याचा अधि पण मतदारांना अशा पक्ष बदलणा-

आता चांगली माहिती झाली 3

नेत्यांना मतदार त्यांचा योग्य ते

बजावून जागा दाखवून देतील,''

या वेळी पवार यांनी दिला.

महाराष्ट्र शासन

ग्रामविकास विभाग, मंत्रालय, मुंबई-४०००३२. सेवानिवृत्त लेखा अधिकारी व सेवानिवृत्त सहायक कक्ष अधिकारी

यांची करार पद्धतीने नियुक्ती ग्रांमविकास विभाग, मंत्रालय, मुंबई येथे राज्य शासनाच्या सेवेतून सेवानिवृत्त झालेल्या २ लेखा अधिकारी व १ सहायक कक्ष अधिकारी यांची करारपद्धतीने नियुक्ती करावयांची आहे.

सदर नियुक्ती सामान्य प्रशासन विभागाच्या क्रमांक संकीर्ण-२०१७/प्र.क.१००/१३, दि. १७ डिसेंबर २०१६ च्या शासन निर्णयातील तरतुदीनुसार करण्यात येणार आहे.

यासंबंधी सविस्तर जाहिरातीचा मजकूर ग्रामविकास विभागाच्या संकेतस्थळ https://www.rdd. maharashtra.gov.in वर उपलब्ध आहे. इच्छ्क व्यक्तींनी वेबसाईटवरील माहिती पाहून दिनांक २५ ऑक्ट्रोबर २०१९ पर्यंत अर्ज सादर करावा.

> सही/-(प्र. ना. वळवी)

डीजीआयपीआर २०१९-२०२०/३३२०

उप सचिव, ग्रामविकास विभाग. ०२२-२२७९३२३७

जेएम फायनान्शिअल लिमिटेड JM FINANCIAL

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटीटी क्रमांक: L67120MH1986PLC038784 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः ७ वा मजला सीनर्जी

आप्पासाहेब मराठे मार्ग, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई ४०००२५.

सूचना

सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या (सूची विनियमन) विनियमन ४७ अंतर्गत याद्वारे सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की, अन्य बाबींबरोबरच दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेली दुसरी तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या कंपनीच्या स्थायी व एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवर विचारविनिमय करणे व त्यांना मंजुरी देण्याकरिता जेएम फायनान्शिअल लिमिटेडच्या (कंपनी) संचालक मंडळाची सभा बुधवार, दि. २३ ऑक्टोबर, २०१९ रोजी आयोजित करण्यात येत आहे. सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन २९ अंतर्गत सदर सभेची सूचना बीएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) व नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (एनएसई) ला देण्यात

कुपया नोंद घ्यावी की वरील माहिती कंपनीचे समभाग सूचिबद्ध असलेल्या बीएसईची वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) व एनएसईची वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.jmfl.com वरही उपलब्ध आहे.

> जेएम फायनान्शिअल लिमिटेड करिता सही/-

ठिकाणः मुंबई दिनांक: ऑक्टोबर ३, २०१९

पी के चोक्सी समूह सचिव-अनुपालन, विधि व कंपनी सचिव

पश्चिम रेल्वे

मोजमाप उपकरणांचे अंशांकन ई-निविदा सूचना क्र. : EL90/MX/2018-19/10

RT5, dtd. 28.09.2019 कामाचे वर्णन : कामाच्या व्याप्तीनुसार ईएमयू कार्यशाळा महालक्ष्मी येथील विविध अनुभागांतील मोजमाप उपकरणे, मशिनरी, साहित्य, विविध प्रकारचे पॅनेल्स यांचे अंशांकनाचे कार्य. कामाचे अंदाजित मूल्य : रु. ३,३५,६९८/-, इस्ठे : रु. ६७००/-, निविदा सादरीकरणाची तारीख व वेळ : दि. ०८.११.२०१९ रोजी दु. ३.०० पर्वंत (इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात) व उघडणे दि. ०८.११.२०१९ रोजी दु. ०० पश्चात. वेबसाइटचा तपशील : वेबसाइट

https://www.ireps.gov.in वर निविदेचा तपशीलपाइता येऊ शकेल व तेथे प्रस्ताव सादर करता येऊ शकतील. आज्ञान लईक का : f facebook.com/WesternRly 👼

पश्चिम रेल्वे

विद्यमान नॉन एसी एमजी जीएस कोचचे एसी टरिस्ट कोचमध्ये परिवर्तन

ई - निविदा सूचना क्र.: CW/PO/WC/26 (WORKS), Date: 28.09.2019 中國 कार्यशाळा व्यवस्थापक, कॅरेज रिपेअर वर्कशॉप, पश्चिम रेल्वे, ना. म. जोशी मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई - १३ हे खालील कामाकरिता ई- टेंडरिंग पद्धतीतून ई - बोली मागवीत आहेत. कामाचे वर्णन : विद्यमान नॉन एसी एमजी जीएस कोचचे एसी टूरिस्ट कोचमध्ये परिवर्तनाचे काम. परिमाण : ०६ एमजी कोचेस. अंदाजित मूल्य : रु. २,५०,१८,५९८,५२, इरठे : रु. २,७५,१००/-. ई- बोलींच्या ऑनलाइन सादरीकरणाची अंतिम तारीख व वेळ तसेच ई - निविदा उघडणे : दि. ३०.१०.२०१९ रोजी दु. इं.०० वा. व दु. इ.३० वा. बोली प्रपत्रे व अन्य तपशिलाकरिता कृपया www.ireps.gov. in ला भेट द्या. अन्य कोणतीही आवश्यक माहिती

वरील कार्याल्यातून प्राप्त करता येऊ शकेल. महाला लाईक ब्ला: 🕇 facebook.com/WesternRly 😤

अ. क्र.	निविदा सूचना क्र. व दिनांक	कार्य व ठिकाण	५ वर्षांकरिता अंदाजित निविदा मूल्य	इस्ठे		
٧.	CA_11_Bulk Station_ MRU_2019, dtd. 30.09.2019	पश्चिम रेल्वेच्या मुंबई विभागात ५ वर्षे कालावधीकरिता माटुंगा रोड र. ७६,७४,७१३.८८ र. १,५३,५५ १११९ स्थानकात जाहिरार्तीच्या प्रदर्शनाकरिता व्यापक जाहिरात हक्कांकरिता निविदा.				
٦.	CA_11_Bulk Station_ CYR_2019, dtd. 30.09.2019	पश्चिम रेल्वेच्या मुंबई विभागात ५ वर्षे कालावधीकरिता चर्नी रोड स्थानकात जाहिरातींच्या प्रदर्शनाकरिता व्यापक जाहिरात हक्कांकरिता र्	रु. १,०४,२७,६७५.३९ नेविदा.	₹. २,०८,६००/		
э.	CA_11_Bulk Station_ DIC_2019, dtd. 30.09.2019	पश्चिम रेल्वेच्या मुंबई विभागात ५ वर्षे कालावधीकरिता दिहसर स्थानकात जाहिरातींच्या प्रदर्शनाकरिता व्यापक जाहिरात हक्कांकरिता निवदा.	ह. ८४,२०,१२०.४५	₹. १,६८,४००/-		

अधिकारी : सीनि. डीसीएम. निविदा व बोली तपशील उपलब्ध असलेली वेबसाइट : https://www.ireps.gov.in, निविदा उघडण्याची तारीख व वेळ : दि. ३१.१०.२०१९ रोजी दु. ३.३० वा. आम्हाला लाईक करा : 🖪 facebook.com/WesternRly • 🥏 आम्हाला फॉलो करा : 💟 twitter.com/WesternRly